Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan James Oliver	11/22/2000
Wray Lindsay Butine	11/22/2000
George Roumeliotis	11/22/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynaptics Corporation	
Street Address:	2 North Second Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11003920	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.812.3400

Email: cspringer@carrferrell.com

Colby B. Springer Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Carr & Ferrell LLP Address Line 2: 2200 Geng Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONICWALL PA3638US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colby B. Springer

PATENT REEL: 019500 FRAME: 0849

500306650

Total Attachments: 1

source=InventorstoDynaptics#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019500 FRAME: 0850

Docket No.: DYNA-P005

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Jonathan James Oliver, Wray Lindsay Buntine, and George Roumeliotis, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to DYANPTICS CORPORATION ("DYNAPTICS"), a California corporation having its principal place of business at Two North Second Street, Suite 400, San Jose, CA 95113, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DYNAPTICS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADAPTIVE TEXT RECOMMENDATION

	nventions set forth and described therein, an ies foreign thereto which may be granted the		ent of
Serial No.:	, filed on	and the invention	is set
forth and described therein, and	l any and all Letters Patent of the United Sta	es and of countries forei	gn
thereto which may be granted the	nereon or therefor;		
assigns, to execute and deliver application, whether original, coor desirable fully to secure to D application and all patent rights	n, we agree promptly upon request of DYNA without further compensation any power of a portinuation, divisional, or reissue, or other period of the period of	ttorney, assignment, apers which may be nece inventions described in stry foreign thereto, and	essary said to
Inventor's Signature: _	Jonathan Oliver Jonathan James Oliver	Date:	bu/2000
Inventor's Signature:	Wray Lindsay Buntine	Date:	/2000
Inventor's Signature: _	George Roumeliotis	Date:/1/2 Z/	2000

RECORDED: 11/28/2000

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

PATENT **REEL: 011294 FRAME: 0913**

REEL: 019500 FRAME: 0851

PATENT